
Mayor
Ted Wheeler

Bureau of Environmental Services

Director
Michael Jordan

Systems Development Division
Development Services Manager

Elisabeth Reese Cadigan
503.823.2327

elisabeth.reese@portlandoregon.gov

Development Review 
Development Review Mgr.

Joe Blanco
503.823.2059

joe.blanco@portlandoregon.gov

Development Engineering
Senior Engineer

Bret Winkler
503.823.6170

bret.winkler@portlandoregon.gov

Land Use & Early Assistance
Development Supervisor II

Stephen Himes
503.823.7875

stephen.himes@portlandoregon.gov

Pollution Prevention Services Group
Pollution Prevention Group Mgr.

Marveita Redding
503.823.7774

marveita.redding@portlandoregon.gov

Environmental Compliance
Environmental Compliance Manager

Matthew Criblez
503.823.9803

matthew.criblez@portlandoregon.gov

Nonconforming Sewer Program
Senior Engineer

Melanie Gualotunia
503.823.7189

melanie.gualotunia@portlandoregon.gov

Systems Development 
Charges
Hotline

503.823.7761

• Building Plan Review
• Source Control Review
• Stormwater Facility 

Inspections
• Sewer Connection 

Permits
• DSC Customer Service
• SDCs
-------------------------------------
Ø Glen Laube
Ø Daniel Koziol
Ø Andre Mellot
Ø Dan Berge
Ø Mark Chang
Ø Nicole Hittle
Ø James Hyatt
Ø Fernando Castillo
Ø Kevin Knapp
Ø Emily Hauth
Ø Tina Wilson
Ø Patrick Torress
Ø Grace Heinrichs
Ø Vacant
Ø Vacant

• Public Works Review 
(sanitary and storm 
sewers, stormwater 
facilities)

• Short Sewer Extensions
• Street Vacations
-------------------------------------
Ø Andre Duval
Ø Rod Krauter
Ø Jacob Zachry
Ø Vacant

• Early Assistance
• Land Use Review
• Lot Confirmations and 

Property Line Adjustments
-------------------------------------
Ø Emma Kohlsmith
Ø Rosa Lehman
Ø Ella Indarta
Ø Abigail Cermak

• Nonconforming Sewer Program
• Sewer Extension Program
• Interagency Program
-------------------------------------
Ø Dave Nunamaker
Ø Raechel Frogner
Ø Ryan Corti
Ø Daniel Jenkins
Ø Raquel Sanchez

• Source Control Inspections and 
Enforcement (FOG and MAS)

CUSTOMER SERVICE
ORGANIZATIONAL CHART

(partial org chart)
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